

Audited Accounts / Fees

Reference Number: F4674
Date of Response: 30th June 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1) Please send me a copy of audited accounts for year 2020 – 2021 and for years 2021 – 2022 please for this hospital.

Please visit <https://royaldevon.nhs.uk/about-us/publications/reports-and-trust-documents/>

- 2) Fees of hospital for a male circumcision op

There are no fees for a male circumcision. For information on costs of operations please view the NHS tariff on the NHSI website.

- 3) Names of consultant urological surgeon and their outpatient fees before the operation of above.

No consultants perform this operation. Therefore, there are no outpatient fees

- 4) Names of consultant psychiatrist who can treat depression problems and their outpatient fees.

There are no consultant psychiatrists. Therefore, there are no outpatient fees

- 5) Fees for MRI scans of the brain if needed

There are no fees for a MRI scan of the brain. For information on costs of operations please view the NHS tariff on the NHSI website.